RECEIVED TIM J. ELLIS, Clerk

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF WYOMING

General Order 22-01

United States Bank units District of Wyoming

NOV 1 4 2022

CALL-IN PROCEDURE FOR TELECONFERENCE HEARINGS

The United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Wyoming, for the sake of judicial economy, modifies the procedure for participation and appearances in teleconference hearings.

IT IS ORDERED that this General Order is effective as of December 1, 2022;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that parties to a scheduled teleconference hearing are responsible to call the Court to participate in the hearings. Parties shall call 571-353-2301, the Caller ID is 064964686, five minutes before the scheduled hearing time.

Hearings may be a stacked setting or overlap. In those circumstances, please remain silent until your case is called. The courtroom deputy will take roll call prior to the hearings; and

IT IS FINALLY ORDERED that this General Order supersedes all orders previously entered scheduling hearings.

DATED this 14th day of November, 2022

Chief Judge Cathleen D. Parker United States Bankruptcy Court District of Wyoming

Je Scott W Ch Chief Judge Scott W. Skavdahl

Chief Judge Scott W. Skavdah United States District Court District of Wyoming